conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 12-Aug-25 calling upon the Borrowers 
1) B K C GARMENTS LLP 2) GORAV KHANDELWAL 3) SHWETA KHANDELWAL 
having Loan Account Number HCFJAIMLN00001021609 to repay the amount men- 
tioned in the notice being Rs. 28,82,063.00/ (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand Sixty Three Only ) as on 6-Aug-25 together with interest thereon, within 
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers 
and the publicin general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property de-

[...]

ment) Rules 2002 on this 24th day of October of the year 2025. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
UGRO Capital Limited for an amount of being Rs. 28,82,063.00/ (Rupees Twenty 
Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Sixty Three Only ) as on 6-Aug-25 together 
with interest thereon. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

1. [Name OF The Borrawer & Co-Borrowers: